
Midway (19-6) -vs- Kentucky Christian (10-12)
3/21/2026 at Grayson, Ky

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tyler Pyles (6-0)
Loss: Andrew Combs (0-1)
HBP: Braxton Brinegar, Andrew Combs, Carlos Viana, Logan Martin
PB: Josh Wright (1), Brandon Cline (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:50   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Midway 0 0 1 0 5 4 0 1 0 11 11 2
Kentucky Christian 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 8 5

Midway 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Scoular 3b 6 2 3 2 0 2 3
Bradey LaGreca ss 3 2 0 0 3 0 0
Pedro Morales rf 5 2 2 2 1 0 0
Colt Whaley lf 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
    Keaton McCauley lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Taylor Voorhees 1b 5 1 0 2 0 0 0
Noah Atherholt 2b 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Mahrlon Torres dh 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
Max Jewusiak cf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Cole Ginter ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Isaac Tencza c 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Logan Janiszewski pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Chance Furnish ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tyler Pyles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braxton Brinegar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Schwalbach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 11 11 10 5 6 10

2B: Noah Atherholt (1)
HR: Alex Scoular (2)
SB: Bradey LaGreca (1); Pedro Morales (1); Noah Atherholt (1);
Mahrlon Torres (1); Logan Janiszewski (1)
HBP: Colt Whaley (1); Noah Atherholt (2); Isaac Tencza (1)
E: Alex Scoular (1); Bradey LaGreca (1)
DP: 2

Kentucky Christian 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harrison Simpson cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    JJ Valentin lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Christian Gerena rf/cf 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
    Colton Trimble cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brody Norwood ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ty Scott lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Ashton Sammons lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Pearson McDaniel ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Amodeo rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Atafua dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dean Marsh ph 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Eric Odell 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caiden Skelton 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jaryn McLaughlin 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Drevin Sanders 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Pope ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
James Elliott ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Preston Abdulla 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Josh Wright c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Eli Winsted ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Cline c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Royce Branham pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cristian Garcia 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Markwell 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Andrew Combs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carlos Viana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 8 2 3 13 8

2B: Austin Markwell (2)
HBP: Pearson McDaniel (1)
PO: Christian Gerena (1)
E: Ashton Sammons (1); Jaryn McLaughlin (1); Drevin Sanders (1);
Josh Wright (2)

Midway IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Pyles (W, 6-0) 6.0 2 1 1 2 10 0 0 0 0 21 23 4 3 75
Braxton Brinegar 2.0 5 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 9 10 1 2 29
Connor Schwalbach 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 24
Totals 8 3 3 3 13 2 0 1 0 34 38 6 5 128

Kentucky Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Combs (L, 0-1) 5.0 5 6 5 4 3 0 0 2 0 21 27 8 4 86
Carlos Viana 1.0 4 4 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 8 10 1 0 42
Logan Martin 3.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 11 3 4 38
Totals 11 11 9 5 6 0 0 4 0 39 48 12 8 166



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Midway - Top of 1st MID KEN
Alex Scoular flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Bradey LaGreca walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Pedro Morales reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBKB); Bradey LaGreca out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Pedro Morales stole second. 0 0
Colt Whaley fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKS). 0 0

Kentucky Christian - Bottom of 1st MID KEN
Harrison Simpson reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 0 0
Christian Gerena singled to pitcher (0-1 F); Harrison Simpson advanced to second. 0 0
Ty Scott struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 0
Caleb Atafua reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FS); Christian Gerena advanced to second; Harrison
Simpson out at third p to 3b. 0 0
Eric Odell reached first on an error by ss (1-1 FB); Caleb Atafua advanced to second; Christian Gerena
advanced to third. 0 0
Jaryn McLaughlin flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Midway - Top of 2nd MID KEN
Taylor Voorhees lined out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Noah Atherholt doubled to right field (0-2 KK). 0 0
Mahrlon Torres struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Max Jewusiak struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Kentucky Christian - Bottom of 2nd MID KEN
James Elliott struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Josh Wright struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Cristian Garcia lined out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Midway - Top of 3rd MID KEN
Isaac Tencza hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Logan Janiszewski pinch ran for Isaac Tencza. 0 0
Logan Janiszewski stole second. 0 0
Logan Janiszewski advanced to third on an error by c. 0 0
Alex Scoular struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 0
Bradey LaGreca fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Pedro Morales singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BSK); Logan Janiszewski scored. 1 0
Isaac Tencza to c for Logan Janiszewski. 1 0
Colt Whaley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Kentucky Christian - Bottom of 3rd MID KEN
Harrison Simpson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Christian Gerena walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Christian Gerena out at first p to 2b, picked off. 1 0
Ty Scott struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 1 0

Midway - Top of 4th MID KEN
Taylor Voorhees fouled out to c (0-0). 1 0
Noah Atherholt singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 0
Mahrlon Torres lined out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Noah Atherholt stole second. 1 0
Max Jewusiak walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Isaac Tencza grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

Kentucky Christian - Bottom of 4th MID KEN
Caleb Atafua flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Eric Odell flied out to lf (0-2 SSF). 1 0
Jaryn McLaughlin grounded out to p (1-2 BFK). 1 0

Midway - Top of 5th MID KEN
Alex Scoular homered, RBI (1-0 B). 2 0
Bradey LaGreca walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 0
Bradey LaGreca stole second. 2 0
Pedro Morales walked (3-2 KBFFFBFBB). 2 0
Colt Whaley singled to third base (2-1 BBK); Pedro Morales advanced to second; Bradey LaGreca advanced
to third. 2 0
Taylor Voorhees reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (0-0); Colt Whaley advanced to second; Pedro Morales
advanced to third; Bradey LaGreca scored, unearned. 3 0
Noah Atherholt hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 KBBH); Taylor Voorhees advanced to second; Colt Whaley advanced to
third; Pedro Morales scored. 4 0
Mahrlon Torres reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-0 BB); Noah Atherholt out at second 2b to ss; Taylor
Voorhees advanced to third; Colt Whaley scored. 5 0
Mahrlon Torres stole second; Taylor Voorhees scored on the throw, advanced on an error by c. 6 0
Max Jewusiak flied out to cf (2-2 BFSB). 6 0
Isaac Tencza popped up to 1b (0-0). 6 0

Kentucky Christian - Bottom of 5th MID KEN
Preston Abdulla pinch hit for James Elliott. 6 0
Preston Abdulla walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 0
Josh Wright struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 6 0
Austin Markwell pinch hit for Cristian Garcia. 6 0
Austin Markwell doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 FBB); Preston Abdulla scored. 6 1
JJ Valentin pinch hit for Harrison Simpson. 6 1
JJ Valentin grounded out to 2b (0-0); Austin Markwell advanced to third. 6 1
Christian Gerena struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 1

Midway - Top of 6th MID KEN
JJ Valentin to rf. 6 1
Christian Gerena to cf. 6 1
Ashton Sammons to lf for Ty Scott. 6 1
Caiden Skelton to 1b for Eric Odell. 6 1
Drevin Sanders to 3b for Jaryn McLaughlin. 6 1
Austin Markwell to 2b. 6 1
Carlos Viana to p for Andrew Combs. 6 1
Preston Abdulla to ss. 6 1
Alex Scoular homered, RBI (1-0 B). 7 1
Bradey LaGreca walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 7 1
Bradey LaGreca advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 1
Pedro Morales singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI (2-2 KKBBF); Bradey LaGreca
scored. 8 1
Colt Whaley hit by pitch (3-2 BBFFH). 8 1
Taylor Voorhees reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (1-0 B); Colt Whaley advanced to third; Pedro Morales
scored, unearned. 9 1
Noah Atherholt singled to third base (3-1 BBFB); Taylor Voorhees advanced to second. 9 1
Mahrlon Torres singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Noah Atherholt advanced to second; Taylor Voorhees
advanced to third; Colt Whaley scored. 10 1
Max Jewusiak infield fly to 2b (1-1 FB). 10 1
Chance Furnish pinch hit for Isaac Tencza. 10 1
Chance Furnish struck out looking (3-2 KFFBBBK). 10 1
Alex Scoular struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 10 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kentucky Christian - Bottom of 6th MID KEN
Isaac Tencza to c for Chance Furnish. 10 1
Keaton McCauley to lf for Colt Whaley. 10 1
Ashton Sammons struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 1
Dean Marsh pinch hit for Caleb Atafua. 10 1
Dean Marsh struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 10 1
Caiden Skelton struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 10 1

Midway - Top of 7th MID KEN
Logan Martin to p for Carlos Viana. 10 1
Colton Trimble to cf for Christian Gerena. 10 1
Eli Pope to ss for Drevin Sanders. 10 1
Preston Abdulla to 3b. 10 1
Bradey LaGreca flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 10 1
Pedro Morales popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 10 1
Keaton McCauley struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 10 1

Kentucky Christian - Bottom of 7th MID KEN
Braxton Brinegar to p for Tyler Pyles. 10 1
Eli Pope lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 10 1
Preston Abdulla singled to third base (0-1 K). 10 1
Eli Winsted pinch hit for Josh Wright. 10 1
Preston Abdulla advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 1
Eli Winsted singled to center field (2-0 BB); Preston Abdulla advanced to third. 10 1
Austin Markwell grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BFFB); Eli Winsted out on the play. 10 1

Midway - Top of 8th MID KEN
Brandon Cline to c for Eli Winsted. 10 1
Taylor Voorhees grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 10 1
Noah Atherholt hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 10 1
Noah Atherholt advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 1
Mahrlon Torres singled to third base (3-1 FBBB); Noah Atherholt advanced to third. 10 1
Cole Ginter pinch hit for Max Jewusiak. 10 1
Cole Ginter reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Mahrlon Torres out at second p to ss; Noah Atherholt
scored. 11 1
Isaac Tencza popped up to ss (2-2 KFBB). 11 1

Kentucky Christian - Bottom of 8th MID KEN
Max Jewusiak to cf for Cole Ginter. 11 1
JJ Valentin singled to left field (0-1 K). 11 1
Colton Trimble struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 11 1
Pearson McDaniel pinch hit for Ashton Sammons. 11 1
Pearson McDaniel hit by pitch (3-2 KBBSH); JJ Valentin advanced to second. 11 1
Dean Marsh singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Pearson McDaniel advanced to second; JJ Valentin scored. 11 2
Caiden Skelton singled to right field (0-0); Dean Marsh advanced to second; Pearson McDaniel advanced to
third. 11 2
Eli Pope grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-2 BKS); Dean Marsh out on the play. 11 2

Midway - Top of 9th MID KEN
JJ Valentin to lf. 11 2
Garrett Amodeo to rf for Pearson McDaniel. 11 2
Alex Scoular singled to right field (3-2 FBKBB). 11 2
Alex Scoular out at second rf to ss. 11 2
Bradey LaGreca grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 11 2
Pedro Morales grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 11 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kentucky Christian - Bottom of 9th MID KEN
Connor Schwalbach to p for Braxton Brinegar. 11 2
Preston Abdulla flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 11 2
Brandon Cline walked (3-1 BBBKB). 11 2
Royce Branham pinch ran for Brandon Cline. 11 2
Austin Markwell doubled to right field (2-2 KBBK); Royce Branham advanced to third. 11 2
Austin Markwell advanced to third on a wild pitch; Royce Branham scored on a wild pitch. 11 3
JJ Valentin struck out looking (2-2 BBFFFK). 11 3
Brody Norwood pinch hit for Colton Trimble. 11 3
Brody Norwood struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 11 3


